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TABLES

First, we'd like to ask you a few questions about public officiatsyou approve or disapprove of
the way Charlie Baker is handling his job as governor?

Job Approval — Charlie Baker

Approve Disapprove RZ?S:’steg]\%\ll./) N*
Oct. 10-27, 2018 Likely voters 70% 17% 13% 402
Party Registration** Democrat 69% 18% 13% 162
Republican 70% 20% 10% 50
Unenrolled 69% 17% 14% 183
Gender Male 71% 17% 12% 175
Female 70% 17% 13% 225
Oct. 10-27, 2018 Registered voters 67% 15% 18% 485
206;;.724— NOV- 7, Registered voters 68% 13% 19% 437
Nov. 8—15, 2015 Registered voters 72% 12% 16% 354
April 6 — 14, 2015 Registered voters 63% 10% 27% 427

* Samples are unweighted $\and consist of likelyoters. Row percentages may not sum to 100
percent due to rounding.

** Party registration was measured with the following question: Thinking about your voter
registration that is on file with your local election office, are you registered as a Democrat,
Republican, unenrolled or independent voter, or something else?



(The following two questions rotatadiandom order in the survey.)

Do you approve oridapprove of the way Elizabeth Warren is handlingdieas United States

senator?

Job Approval — Elizabeth Warren

Don’t know/

Approve Disapprove RefusedVol.) N*
Oct. 10 27, 2018 Likely voters 59% 34% 7% 402
Party Registration Democrat 85% 12% 3% 162
Republican 12% 83% 5% 50
Unenrolled 51% 3% 10% 183
Gender Male 51% 40% 9% 175
Female 65% 2% 6% 225
Oct. 10-27, 2018 Registered voters 55% 33% 12% 485
205{'724‘ NOV- 7, Registered voters 63% 30% 7% 437
Nov. 7—15, 2015 Registered voters 55% 27% 18% 354

April 6 —14, 2015

Registered voters



As you may know, there will be an election on November Sixth. How much INTEREST do you
have in this election a lot, some, a little, or none at all?

Amount of Interest in November Election

Don’t
A lot Some A little None at all know/ N*
Refused

Oct. 10-27, 2018



Voters in Massachusetts will elect a governor in November. If the election for governor were held
today, and the candidates were Jay Gonzalez, the Democrat, and Charlie Baker, the Republican,
would you vote for Jay Gonzalez, Charlie Bakersamne other candidate for governofh

preference is stated)t this moment do you lean more toward Jay Gonzalez or Charlie Baker

(Names were rotated in random order in the initial and follgwguestions. Initial preferences
and preferences of learg voters in the follovap question were combinedtime table below.)

Voter Preferences for Governor (Likely Voters With Leaners)

Don’t
know / Refused

*
Baker Gonzalez Undecided  (Vol.) N
(Vol.)
Oct. 10-27, 2018 Likely voters 65% 27% 7% 1% 402



Voters also will elect a United Statesnator in November. If the election for Senate were held
today, and the candidates were Elizabeth Warren, the Democrat, GeofitiedRepublican, and
Shiva Ayyaduraithe independent, would you vote for Elizabeth Warren, Geoff Diehl, Shiva
Ayyadurai, or some other candidate for Senafibnro preference is statedjt this moment do
you lean more toward Elizabeth Warren, Geoff Diehl, or Shiva Ayyadurai?

(Names were rotated in random order in the 9(at)-2.>-2(ef)8.9 Td [(()-2ter /T9 and follow



Compared to past elections, this year do you feel more enthusiastic about voting than usual, less
enthusiastic about voting than usual, or do you feel about the same? (Options “more
enthusiastic” and “less enthusiastic” rotated in random order in the qoest

Enthusiasm for Voting in this Election Compared to Past Elections

More Less About  Don't Refused |,
enthusiastic enthusiastic _1c_ KNow (Vol.) N
same (Vol.) '
Oct. 10 27, 2018 Likely voters 49% 4% 46% 1% 0% 402



Here’s a list of activities some people do and others do not. Please indicate if you have done each
of the following activities in the past year. (Questions about the following five activities rotated

in random order in the surveyhe wording of questianl, 2, 3, and 5 was adapted from a Pew
Research Center national survey conducted online July 30 — Aug. 12, 2018.)

1. Attended a political rally, protest or campaign event

2. Worked or volunteered for a political party, candidate or campaign

3 Contribued money to a candidate running for public office or to a group working to elect
a candidate

4. Tried to persuade a family member or friend to support a candidate or a political party

5. Publicly expressed your support for a candidate, elected offigmdlitical campaign on

Facebook, Twitter or other social media

Attended a political rally, protest or campaign event in the past year

Don’t
Yes No know
(Vol.)







Contributed money to a candidate running for public office or
to a graup working to elect a candidate



Tried to persuade a family member or friend to support a candidate orieapphirty in the past year

Yes No Er?gvs R’(s/fgls)ed N*

(Vol.) '
Oct. 10 27, 2018 Registered voters 42% 58% 0% 0% 485
Party Registration Democrat 49% 51% 0% 0% 180
Republican 2% 71% 0% 0% 61
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Publicly expressed your support for a candidate, elected official or political campaign

on FacebookTwitter or other social media the past year

Yes No II?r(\)cr)]vé R((\a/fgls)ed N*
(Vol.) '
Oct. 10 27, 2018 Registered voters 34% 65% 1% 0% 485
PartyRegistration = Democrat 40% 59% 1% 0% 180
Republican 33% 65% 2% 0% 61
Unenrolled 32% 67% 0% 0% 233
Gender Male 26% 73% 0% 0% 219
Female
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In a sentence or two, can you salyy you think it would be a lokidea for Elizabeth Warren to
run for president?
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METHODOLOGY

The Western New England University Polling Institute conducted a telephone ssivgyive
interviewers Oct. 10 27, 2018. Western New England University sponsored and funded the
study. The survey sample consists of telephone interviews in English onlyp@2Bthdults ages

18 and older drawn from across Massachusetts using a combination of a rammbbencdisted
telephone numbers for househoddslrandomdigit-dialing of cell phones The sample yielded

485 adults who said they are registered to vote in Massachusetts, and 402 adults who indicated
they are likely to vote in the Nov. 6, 2018 election. Likely votersvigentified in one of two

ways: (1) Eighteen voters in the sampiad they had already voted early or by absentee ballot

and thuswere counted as part of the subsample of likely voters. (2) Individuals who had not yet
voted at the time of the phone interview were classified as likely voters based on their responses
to questions about interest in the upcoming election, likelihood of voting in the election, and
knowledge of the location and name of their polling place.

Interviewers at the Polling Instituteatrandom samples obtained from Survey Sampling
International of Shelton, CT. In order to draw a representative sample from the landline numbers,
interviewers alternated asking for the youngest adult male or the youngest adult female age 18 or
older who was home at the time of the call. Interviewers dialing cell phone numbers interviewed
the respondent who answered the cell phone after confirming three things: (1) that the respondent
was in a safe setting to complete the survey; (2) that the respondent was an adult age 18 or older;
and (3) that the respondent was a resicdf Massachusetts. The sdenpf all adults consisted of

283 interviavs completed on landlines and 242 interviews completed on cell phones. The landline
and cell phone data were combined and weighted to reflect the adult population of Massachusetts
by gender, race, age, and county of residence using U.S. Census estimates for Massachusetts. The
data also were weighted to adjust for cell phone and landline usage basedleveatattimates

for Massachusetts from the National Center for Health Statistics and to adjust for voter
registration by party using figures from the office of the Massachusetts $gcfdize

Commonwealth. Complete results of the poll and the full text of the landline and cell phone
versions of the survey are available at http://www1.wne.edu/pafistgute/index.cfm.

All surveys are subject to sampling error, which is the expected probable difference between
interviewing everyone in a population versus a scientific sampling drawn from that population.
The margin of ampling error for a sample @85 registered voters is-#4 percent at a 95 percent
confidence interval, and the ngin of sampling error for a sample of 40&ely voters is +/5
percent at a 95 percent confide interval. Thus if 6percent of likelywoters said thegpprove

of the job that Charlie Baker is doing as governor, one would be 95 percent sure thgt the t
figure would be between 60 percent athercent (6%percent +/ 5 percent) had alikely voters
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